Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Missouri
Fiscal Year 2017

Bellefontaine Neighbors Police Department Local $10,780 $454 $11,234
Belton Police Department Local $51,307 SO $51,307
Berkeley Police Department Local $4,456 $137 $4,593
Bollinger County Sheriff's Office Local S2,779 SO $2,779
Branson Police Department Local 5281 SO $281
Brentwood Police Department Local $55,180 $3,949 $59,129
Bridgeton Police Department Local $34,169 $186 $34,355
Buchanan County Drug Strike Force Task Force $80,090 $8,429 $88,519
Cape Girardeau County Sheriff's Office Local S1,277 SO $1,277
Cape Girardeau Police Department Local $12,830 SO $12,830
Chesterfield Police Department Local $18,755 $1,327 $20,082
Christian County Sheriff's Office Local 521,678 $1,728 $23,406
City Of Ballwin Police Department Local S1,111 SO $1,111
City Of Independence Police Department Local $154,114 $26,419 $180,533
City Of Joplin Police Department Local 54,673 SO $4,673
City Of Saint Ann Police Department Local $14,477 $2,379 $16,856
City Of Saint Charles Police Department Local $47,975 $642 $48,617
City Of Saint John Police Department Local $58,695 SO $58,695
City Of Saint Peters Police Department Local $29,561 $2,379 $31,940
Clay County Drug Task Force Task Force $4,968 S0 $4,968
Clay County Sheriff's Office Local $39,654 SO $39,654
Clayton Police Department Local $37,446 $1,799 $39,245
Columbia Police Department Local SO S773 $773
Combined Ozarks Multi-Jurisdictional Enforcement Team Task Force $21,400 $1,728 $23,128
Crawford County Sheriff Local $8,819 SO $8,819
East Central Drug Task Force Task Force $68,306 S614 $68,920
East Prairie Police Department Local $4,314 SO 54,314
Florissant Police Department Local $14,079 $642 $14,721
Franklin County Narcotics Enforcement Unit Task Force $175,145 S$107 $175,252
Greene County Sheriff's Office Local $33,100 $1,728 $34,828

Grundy County Sheriff's Office Local $66,600 $18,290 $84,890



Hazelwood Police Report

Jackson County Drug Task Force

Jackson County Sheriff's Office

Jackson Police Department

Jasper County Drug Task Force

Jefferson County - Municipal Enforcement Group
Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Johnson County Sheriff's Office

Kansas City International (KCI) Airport Police Division
Kansas City Police Department
Kirkwood Police Department

Laclede County Sheriff's Office

Lafayette County Sheriff's Office

Lake Area Narcotics Enforcement Group
Lambert-Saint Louis International Boulevard
Lees Summit Police Department

Lincoln County Sheriff's Office
Maplewood Police Department
Maryland Heights Police Department
Mustang Drug Task Force

National Guard Counterdrug Program
Newton County Sheriff's Department
Nixa Police Department

Normandy Police Department
Northeast Missouri Narcotics Task Force
O'Fallon Police Department

Overland Police Department

Ozark Police Department

Phelps County Prosecutor's Office
Phelps County Sheriff's Department
Platte County Sheriff's Office

Poplar Bluff Police Department
Richmond Heights Police Department
Ripley County Sheriff's Office
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$5,802
$28,467
$1,893
$3,900
$4,102
$47,357
S0
$28,520
$342,993
$65,819
$57,950
$33,118
$35,276
$199,936
$6,054
$9,792
$488
$42,587
S0
$45,269
$6,143
$4,781
$319
$1,651
$36,946
$47,157
$21,678
$145,157
$934,790
$27,307
85,434
$59,808
$7,020
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$26,756
$3,365
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S0
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$2,564
$13,466
S0
$160,207
$4,175
S0

S0
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$905
$27,273
$3,460
S0

S0
$2,938
$413

S0

S0

S0

S0
$3,369
$1,302
$1,728
S0

$83

S0

S0
$2,478
S0

$557
$32,558
$31,832
$1,893
$3,900
$4,102
$49,921
$13,466
$28,520
$503,200
$69,994
$57,950
$33,118
$35,276
$200,841
$33,327
$13,252
$488
$42,587
$2,938
$45,682
$6,143
$4,781
$319
$1,651
$40,315
$48,459
$23,406
$145,157
$934,873
$27,307
$5,434
$62,286
$7,020



Saint Charles County Police Department

Saint Charles County Prosecuting Attorney's Office
Saint Charles County Regional Drug Task Force
Saint Charles County Sheriff's Department
Saint Francois County Sheriff

Saint Louis County Police Department

Saint Louis Metropolitan Police Department
Sedalia Police Department

Department Of Public Safety Police - Sikeston
South Central Drug Task Force

Southeast Missouri Drug Task Force
Springfield Police Department

State Highway Patrol

Troy Police Department

Vernon County Sheriff's Office

Warrensburg Police Department

Wayne County Sheriff's Office
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Missouri Totals

$668,406
$48,157
$24,308
$9,641
$39,378
$375,526
$325,089
S0
$9,327
$28,524
$34,184
$131,975
$64,428
$37,386
$39,608
S0

$293
$5,171,763

$1,756
S0
$1,199
$3,828
S0
$8,725
$9,723
$26,931
S0
$3,526
S0
$11,899
$5,065
$1,232
S0
$13,466
S0
$416,099

$670,162
$48,157
$25,507
$13,469
$39,378
$384,251
$334,812
$26,931
$9,327
$32,050
$34,184
$143,874
$69,493
$38,618
$39,608
$13,466
$293
$5,587,862
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