Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for MissouriFiscal Year 2017

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Bellefontaine Neighbors Police Department	Local	\$10,780	\$454	\$11,234
Belton Police Department	Local	\$51,307	\$0	\$51,307
Berkeley Police Department	Local	\$4,456	\$137	\$4,593
Bollinger County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$2,779	\$0	\$2,779
Branson Police Department	Local	\$281	\$0	\$281
Brentwood Police Department	Local	\$55,180	\$3,949	\$59,129
Bridgeton Police Department	Local	\$34,169	\$186	\$34,355
Buchanan County Drug Strike Force	Task Force	\$80,090	\$8,429	\$88,519
Cape Girardeau County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$1,277	\$0	\$1,277
Cape Girardeau Police Department	Local	\$12,830	\$0	\$12,830
Chesterfield Police Department	Local	\$18,755	\$1,327	\$20,082
Christian County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$21,678	\$1,728	\$23,406
City Of Ballwin Police Department	Local	\$1,111	\$0	\$1,111
City Of Independence Police Department	Local	\$154,114	\$26,419	\$180,533
City Of Joplin Police Department	Local	\$4,673	\$0	\$4,673
City Of Saint Ann Police Department	Local	\$14,477	\$2,379	\$16,856
City Of Saint Charles Police Department	Local	\$47,975	\$642	\$48,617
City Of Saint John Police Department	Local	\$58,695	\$0	\$58,695
City Of Saint Peters Police Department	Local	\$29,561	\$2,379	\$31,940
Clay County Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$4,968	\$0	\$4,968
Clay County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$39,654	\$0	\$39,654
Clayton Police Department	Local	\$37,446	\$1,799	\$39,245
Columbia Police Department	Local	\$0	\$773	\$773
Combined Ozarks Multi-Jurisdictional Enforcement Team	Task Force	\$21,400	\$1,728	\$23,128
Crawford County Sheriff	Local	\$8,819	\$0	\$8,819
East Central Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$68,306	\$614	\$68,920
East Prairie Police Department	Local	\$4,314	\$0	\$4,314
Florissant Police Department	Local	\$14,079	\$642	\$14,721
Franklin County Narcotics Enforcement Unit	Task Force	\$175,145	\$107	\$175,252
Greene County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$33,100	\$1,728	\$34,828
Grundy County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$66,600	\$18,290	\$84,890

Hazelwood Police Report	Local	\$0	\$557	\$557
Jackson County Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$5,802	\$26,756	\$32,558
Jackson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$28,467	\$3,365	\$31,832
Jackson Police Department	Local	\$1,893	\$0	\$1,893
Jasper County Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$3,900	\$0	\$3,900
Jefferson County - Municipal Enforcement Group	Task Force	\$4,102	\$0	\$4,102
Jefferson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$47,357	\$2,564	\$49,921
Johnson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$13,466	\$13,466
Kansas City International (KCI) Airport Police Division	Local	\$28,520	\$0	\$28,520
Kansas City Police Department	Local	\$342,993	\$160,207	\$503,200
Kirkwood Police Department	Local	\$65,819	\$4,175	\$69,994
Laclede County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$57,950	\$0	\$57,950
Lafayette County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$33,118	\$0	\$33,118
Lake Area Narcotics Enforcement Group	Task Force	\$35,276	\$0	\$35,276
Lambert-Saint Louis International Boulevard	Local	\$199,936	\$905	\$200,841
Lees Summit Police Department	Local	\$6,054	\$27,273	\$33,327
Lincoln County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$9,792	\$3,460	\$13,252
Maplewood Police Department	Local	\$488	\$0	\$488
Maryland Heights Police Department	Local	\$42,587	\$0	\$42,587
Mustang Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$0	\$2,938	\$2,938
National Guard Counterdrug Program	State	\$45,269	\$413	\$45,682
Newton County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$6,143	\$0	\$6,143
Nixa Police Department	Local	\$4,781	\$0	\$4,781
Normandy Police Department	Local	\$319	\$0	\$319
Northeast Missouri Narcotics Task Force	Task Force	\$1,651	\$0	\$1,651
O'Fallon Police Department	Local	\$36,946	\$3,369	\$40,315
Overland Police Department	Local	\$47,157	\$1,302	\$48,459
Ozark Police Department	Local	\$21,678	\$1,728	\$23,406
Phelps County Prosecutor's Office	State	\$145,157	\$0	\$145,157
Phelps County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$934,790	\$83	\$934,873
Platte County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$27,307	\$0	\$27,307
Poplar Bluff Police Department	Local	\$5,434	\$0	\$5,434
Richmond Heights Police Department	Local	\$59,808	\$2,478	\$62,286
Ripley County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$7,020	\$0	\$7,020

Saint Charles County Police Department	Local	\$668,406	\$1,756	\$670,162
Saint Charles County Prosecuting Attorney's Office	Local	\$48,157	\$0	\$48,157
Saint Charles County Regional Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$24,308	\$1,199	\$25,507
Saint Charles County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$9,641	\$3,828	\$13,469
Saint Francois County Sheriff	Local	\$39,378	\$0	\$39,378
Saint Louis County Police Department	Local	\$375,526	\$8,725	\$384,251
Saint Louis Metropolitan Police Department	Local	\$325,089	\$9,723	\$334,812
Sedalia Police Department	Local	\$0	\$26,931	\$26,931
Department Of Public Safety Police - Sikeston	State	\$9,327	\$0	\$9,327
South Central Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$28,524	\$3,526	\$32,050
Southeast Missouri Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$34,184	\$0	\$34,184
Springfield Police Department	Local	\$131,975	\$11,899	\$143,874
State Highway Patrol	State	\$64,428	\$5,065	\$69,493
Troy Police Department	Local	\$37,386	\$1,232	\$38,618
Vernon County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$39,608	\$0	\$39,608
Warrensburg Police Department	Local	\$0	\$13,466	\$13,466
Wayne County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$293	\$0	\$293
N	lissouri Totals	\$5,171,763	\$416,099	\$5,587,862